Shenzhen QianZun technology Co., LTD
ADD：607, Building C, Huanggangling Industrial Park,
Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong
Province
品名 : M8PLUS
版本
REV.
修訂者

ECN 编号
ECN NO
1. Explanation of part number :
(1) Model Name：M8PLUS
(2) Frequency : 690-960Mhz, 1710-2170MHz，2300-2690MHz，
5100-5800MHz
(3) Suffix :
2. Electrical Specification :
    2-1. Frequency Band:
Frequency Band MHz
LTE
690-970Mhz, 1710-2170MHz，
2300-2400MHz，
2500-2690MHz,5100-5800MHz
 2-2. Impedance
           50 ohm nominal
 PAGE  REV.
A0
Frequency
Band
880 960 1710 2170 2500 2690
2-3-1. Typical
Value:
≦3 ≦3.5 ≦2 ≦2.0 ≦2 ≦3
2-3-2Measurin
g
Method
1. A 50Ωcoaxial cable is connected to the fpcb antenna. Then this cable is connected to a
network analyzer to measure the VSWR.
2. Keeping this jig away from metal at least 20 cm.
2-3-3Picture
2-4. Measure and Chamber
2-4-1 Measure method
1. Using a low loss coaxial cable to link a standard handset jig
2. Fixed this handset jig on chamber’s rotator plane
3. Linking jig into network analyzer port and using a probing horn antenna to
 PAGE  REV.
A0
collect data.
4. Using another standard gain horn antenna to calibrated those data
      2-4-2 Chamber definition
1. An anechoic chamber (8mx4mx3.5m) which satisfied far-field condition was
applied to avoid multi-path effect
2. The quite room region is 40cmx40cmx40cm at the center of rotator
3. The distance between DUT and standard antenna is 4.38 m
4. Probing antenna (9120D horn antenna) and standard gain horn antenna
(BBHA9120 LPF  700MHz ~6GHz)
2-4-3 Antenna OTA
2-4-4 Antenna Efficiency
 RF1 234G RF2 RF3 BT/Wi-Fi RF4
Freque
ncy